Incident Date Report Number

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3407
ALGONQUIN RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5300 BLOCK KEYSTONE
CT

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

2300 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

CENTRAL & WEBER

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD NOISE

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/17/2025 8:48:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/16/2025

4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025

4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025
4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

RMP25-000783

RMP25-000782

RMP25-000784

RMP25-000785

WREN AND FULLE

2400 BLOCK FULLE
WREN AND FULLE

2100 BLOCK FULLE
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2200 BLOCK BLK FULLE

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

WREN AND FULLE

2200 BLOCK FULLE
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

RING RD / GOLF RD

100 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE CT

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

SOUTH ST / MEADOW DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

THREAT

TRAFFIC ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUBJECT STOP
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CODE 2

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/17/2025 8:48:17 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/16/2025 2700 BLOCK SIGWALT ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025 5300 BLOCK THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CARRIAGEWAY DR
4/16/2025 5300 BLOCK THEFT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
CARRIAGEWAY DR
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 4900 TRAFFIC STOP
TOLLVIEW DR
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
MARKETPLACE DR
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
CARRIAGEWAY DR
4/16/2025 RMP25-000786 ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AVE
4/16/2025 2700 BLOCK CARDINAL JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 1415 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 4700 TRAFFIC STOP
BARKER AVE
4/16/2025 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/16/2025 0 BLOCK WO QUENTIN TRAFFIC STOP
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 1592 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
4/16/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 2100 TRAFFIC STOP
ROHLWING RD
4/16/2025 2200 BLOCK OAK LN JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025 RMP25-000787 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

4/17/2025 8:48:17 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/16/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: NEW WILKE TRAFFIC STOP
RD

4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 5001 TRAFFIC STOP
NEWPORT DR

4/16/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 5355 NEW  TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD

4/16/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

4/16/2025 RMP25-000788 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED

4/16/2025 NB RT53 AT KIRCHOFF OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ASSIST

4/16/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 5001 MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4/16/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/16/2025 W ALGONQUIN RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WEBER DR

4/16/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/16/2025 E ALGONQUINRD /' N TRAFFIC STOP
MEACHAM RD

4/16/2025 MEA NO RT62 TRAFFIC STOP

4/16/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/16/2025 5000 BLOCK BLK WEBER SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

4/16/2025 4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 1928 HICKS PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

4/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 5113 NEW  TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD

4/17/2025 8:48:17 AM



