



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/16/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		5300 BLOCK KEYSTONE CT	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	
4/16/2025		2300 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/16/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		CENTRAL & WEBER	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/16/2025		WREN AND FULLE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/16/2025		2400 BLOCK FULLE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		WREN AND FULLE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/16/2025		2100 BLOCK FULLE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		2200 BLOCK BLK FULLE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		WREN AND FULLE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/16/2025		2200 BLOCK FULLE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025	RMP25-000783	5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	THREAT	
4/16/2025	RMP25-000782	RING RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/16/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/16/2025	RMP25-000784	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/16/2025		SOUTH ST / MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/16/2025	RMP25-000785	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	SUBJECT STOP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/16/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/16/2025		2700 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		5300 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/16/2025		5300 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	THEFT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 4900 TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025	RMP25-000786	ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/16/2025		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 4700 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		0 BLOCK WO QUENTIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1592 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2100 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025	RMP25-000787	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/16/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 5355 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/16/2025	RMP25-000788	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
4/16/2025		NB RT53 AT KIRCHOFF	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		E ALGONQUIN RD / N MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		MEA NO RT62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/16/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		5000 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/16/2025		4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1928 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 5113 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	